the amended Greater New York Charter to an amount not exceeding two hundred 
thousailu dollars ($2oo,coo), the proceeds wheicof to be applied to the purpose afore-
said.' 

No. 666. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the stun of two 

hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000). the proceeds to be used for 
the construction and equipment of a court house in the Borough of The 
Bronx. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York. as follows: 
Section I. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the follow-

[...]

runount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the amended Greater 
New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
-tie of bonds to an amount not exceeding seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) for 

the purpose of providing means for the completion of the construction of the Criminal 
C~uurt Building in the Borough of Manhattan, and that when authority shall have been 

htained from the Board of Aldermen. the Comptroller is authorized to issue Coy-